

Nehru House, 4 Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg, New Delhi-110002

JKP/SH/2021

18<sup>th</sup> January 2021

**Electronic Filing** 

ate Services/Listing National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.	
"Exchange Plaza" Bandra-Kurla Complex,	
ers Bandra (E)	
Mumbai – 400 051	
그는 이 수 없습니까? 물건을 가지 않는 것이 가 물건을 넣었다. 귀엽이	
Symbol: JKPAPER	
Series : EQ	
Symbol: JKPAPER	

Dear Sirs,

## Re: Board Meeting to be held on 27<sup>th</sup> January 2021

Pursuant to Regulation 29 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we have Obligations to intimate you that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Wednesday, 27th January 2021 at New Delhi, interalia, to consider and approve Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the third quarter ended 31st December 2020 on Standalone and Consolidated basis.

Please be also advised that in accordance with Code of Conduct to Regulate, Monitor and Report Trading by Designated Persons of the Company pursuant to SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations 2015, the Trading Window of the Company is already closed from 1<sup>st</sup> January 2021 and shall reopen on 30<sup>th</sup> January 2021.

Submitted for your kind information and necessary records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully For JK Paper Limited

(Deepak Gupta) **Company Secretary** 



Admn. Office : Ph.: 91-11-66001132, 66001112, 23311112-5, Fax: 91-11-23712680, Website: www.jkpaper.com Regd. Office : P.O. Central Pulp Mills, Fort Songadh, Dist. Tapi (Guj.)-394660 Ph: 91-2624-220138, E-mail: cpm@cpmjk.jkmail.com CIN L21010G[1960PLC018099

Regd.office : P.O. Central Pulp Mills-394 660 Fort Songadh, Distt. Tapi (Gujarat) Phone : 02624-220228/278-80 Fax : 02624-220138 CIN : L21010GJ1960PLC018099 Email : sharesjkpaper@jkmail.com Website : www.jkpaper.com

**1K PAPER LIMITED** 

## NOTICE

NOTICE is hereby given pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Wednesday, the 27th January 2021 at New Delhi, interalia, to consider and approve Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the third quarter ended 31st December 2020.

This information is also available on the website of the Company viz. www.jkpaper.com and the websites of the Stock Exchanges where the Company's shares are listed viz. BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and the National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com).

Place : New Delhi Date : 18.01.2021 For JK Paper Limited

Sd/-

(Deepak Gupta)

**Company Secretary** 

## જેકે પેપર લીમીટેડ

રજીસ્ટર્ડ ઓફીસ: પી.ઓ. સેન્ટ્રલ પંપ મિલ્સ–૩૯૪ ૬૬૦, ફોર્ટ સોનગઢ, જિલો–તાપી (ગુજરાત) ફોન : ૦૨૬૨૪–૨૨૦૨૨૮/૨૭૮–૮૦ ફેક્સ : ૦૨૬૨૪–૨૨૦૧૩૮ CIN : L21010GJ1960PLC018099 ઇ–મેઇલ : sharesjkpaper@jkmail.com વેબસાઇટ : www.jkpaper.com

## નોટીસ

આથી સિક્યોરીટીઝ એન્ડ એક્સચેન્જ બોર્ડ ઓફ ઇન્ડિયા ઓબ્લીગેશન્સ એન્ડ ડિસ્ક્લોઝર (લિસ્ટીંગ રિકવાયરમેન્ટસ) નિયમનો, ૨૦૧૫ ના નિયમન ૨૯ ના નિયમન ૪૭ સાથે વાંચન હેઠળ અહી નોટીસ આપવામાં આવે છે કે કંપનીના બોર્ડ ઓફ ડિરેક્ટર્સની બેઠક બુધવાર, ૨૭ જાન્યુઆરી, ૨૦૨૧ ના રોજ અન્ય બાબતોની સાથે સાથે ૩૧ ડિસેમ્બર, ૨૦૨૦ ના રોજ પુરા થતાં ત્રીજા ત્રિમાસિક ગાળાના કંપનીના અનઓડિટેડ નાણાંકિય પરીણામોની વિચારણા અને સ્વીકૃતી માટે યોજાશે. આ માહિતી કંપનીની વેબસાઇટ એટલે 3 www.jkpaper.com અને સ્ટોક એક્સચેન્જની વેબસાઇટો જેમાં કંપનીનાં શેર લિસ્ટેડ છે એટલે કે બીએસઇ લીમીટેડ(www.bseindia.com) અને નેશનલ સ્ટોક એક્સચેન્જ લીમીટેડ ઓફ ઇન્ડિયા (www.nseindia.com) પર પણ ઉપલબ્ધ છે. સ્થળ : નવી દિલ્હી જેકે પેપર લીમીટેડ વતી તારીખ : ૧૮.૦૧.૨૦૨૧ સહી/– (દિપક ગુપ્તા) કંપની સેક્રેટરી